

6605 SE Lake Road, Portland, OR 97222 • PO Box 22109 • Portland, OR 97269-2109 Phone: 503-684-0360 Fax: 503-620-3433 E-mail: legals@commnewspapers.com

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION State of Oregon, County of Clackamas, SS

I, Charlotte Allsop, being the first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the Accounting Manager of the Canby Herald, a newspaper of general circulation, published at Canby, in the aforesaid county and state, as defined by

Public Utility Commissions of Oregon Public Hearing Matter of: Portland General Electric Company Modifications to a Contract with the Canby Utility Board

ORS 193.010 and 193.020, that

a copy of which is hereto annexed, was published in the entire issue of said newspaper for **2** successive and consecutive weeks in the

following issues: October 28, 2015 November 4, 2015

narlate

Charlotte Allsop (Accounting Manager)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this January 21, 2016.

ral erro NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

My commission expires March 02, 2019

Acct #16316876 Public Utility Commissions of Oregon PO Box 1088 Salem OR 97308



BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON (PUC) – UA 168 In the Matter of PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, Application for Approval of Modifications to a Contract with the CANBY UTILITY BOARD:

Portland General Electric Company seeks modification of a contract concerning territory annexed by the City of Canby, Oregon, and customers in territory recently annexed by Canby. No service territory is being transferred at this time. More information is available online at http://edocs. puc.state.or.us/efdocs/HAA/haa152022.pdf or from PGE. Any person may request a hearing on this matter by December 4, 2015. Requests for hearing should be sent by email to PUC.FilingCenter@state.or.us; and a signed paper copy of the request must be sent by US Mail to Attention Docket UA 168, PUC Filing Center, PO Box 1088, Salem, OR 97308-1088.

Published in the Canby Herald October 28, November 4 and 11, 2015.